Waffle Palace Rehearsal Schedule
Friday, August 17-Cast List Posted-Read Through
Monday, August 20 Parent Meeting BBT 7:00 pm
Tuesday, August 22 Design Meeting BBT 3:45-4:30
Thursday, August 30-Blocking	3:45-4:45 Scene 1- -Stage Combat-Dress to move around.
John, Connie, Esperanza, Walter, The Rocker, The Roadie, The Groupie
4:45-6:00 Act I-Scene 2 through Scene 5
John Connie, Esperanza, Walter, Ralphie
				6:00-6:30 Act I- Scene 11-Waffle Fact Man
Thursday, September 6 Blocking 3:45-5:00-Act I Scenes 7, 8, 12, 13, Act II Scene 6
			John, Connie, Walter, Esperanza, Bubba, Tooty
				5:00-6:00 Act I Scenes 9, 15, 17 
			John, Walter, Connie, Tommy, Hugo, Esperanza, Vince
				6:00-6:30 Act I Scene 16, Act II-Scene 5-Tommy, Vince
Thursday, September 13 Blocking 3:45-5:30 Act I Scenes 10-John, Esperanza, Connie, Hugo
				5:30-6:00-Act II Scene 6-John Connie
6:00-6:30 Act I- Scene 14-Gary, Candy
Thursday, September 20 Blocking 3:45-5:30	EntreAct, Act II-Scenes 1-2
			Walter, Esperanza, Ralphie, John, Connie, Hugo
				5:30-6:30	Act II- Scene 3 and Scene 8
			Esperanza, John, Connie, Hugo, Kenneth, and Vivien
Friday, September 21 Blocking	3:30-4:30 Act II- Scene 4 and Scene 11-Hank, Erica, Connie
				4:30-5:30 Act II Scene 6-7-John Connie, Bubba, Tooty, Ralphie
Sunday, September 23		Tech Work Day 1:00-6:00
Tuesday, September 25	 Blocking 3:45-6:30 Remaining Scenes in Act II-All Actors
Wednesday, September 26-28 	Three Days Plays
Thursday, October 4		3:45-6:00 Work Restaurant-John, Connie, Walter, Esperanza
Friday, October 5		3:45-5:30-Work Couple Scenes: Tooty/Bubba, Gary/Candy, Hank/Erica
Wednesday, Oct 17		3:45-6:30 Full Run Off Book	
Thursday, October 18-19	Partners/A Chorus Line in VMA 
*Sunday, October 21		Tech Work Day 1:00-6:00 pm
Tuesday, October 23		3:45-6:30 Run Act I All actors
Thursday, October 25		3:45-6:30 Run Act II All actors
*Sunday, October 28		Tech Work Day 1:00-6:00 pm
Thursday, November 1		3:45-6:30 Full Run-All actors
Wednesday, November 7	3:45-7:00 Full Run-All actors and Tech Leadership
				Coffee House Screening at the same time in VMA
Thursday, November 8		Coffee House
+Sunday, November 11		1:00-6:30 (could be later) Wet Tech-Full Ensemble
Tuesday, November 13		3:45-6:30 Run Act I + Notes 	Full Ensemble
Wednesday, November 14	3:45-6:30 Run Act II + Notes	Full Ensemble	
Thursday, November 15	3:45-7:00 Full Run through + Notes	Full Ensemble
Sunday, November 25		Tech Work Day 1:00-6:00 pm
Tech Week
Monday, November 26		3:30-5:00 Mandatory Tutorial/Study Hall
				5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Technical Rehearsal

Tuesday, November 27		3:30-5:00 Mandatory Tutorial/Study Hall
				5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Full Dress Rehearsal

Wednesday, November 28	3:30-5:00 Mandatory Tutorial/Study Hall
				5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Performance Begins Parent Preview

Thursday, November 29	3:30-5:00 Mandatory Tutorial/Study Hall
				5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Performance Begins-Opening Night

Friday, November 30		3:30-5:00 Mandatory Tutorial/Study Hall
				5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Performance Begins

Saturday, December 1		5:00 Call-Announcements and Warm-Ups
				5:30 Dinner
				6:00 Make-up/Hair
				7:00 Curtain-Performance Begins

Sunday, December 2		12:30 Call having eaten lunch
				1:00 Make-up Hair
				2:00 Curtain-Closing Performance
				5:00 Strike and Cast/Crew Party

*We will have one of the two Tech Work Days I have marked. I am waiting to find out about our travel schedule for the AUDL Debate team.
[bookmark: _GoBack]+The Wet Tech Rehearsal is Mandatory.



